Farnell Page 830 Date: 06-09-06 time:18:21
23
S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
rs
 -
 I
n
te
g
ra
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
s
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
830 Semiconductors - Integrated Circuits
Prices are in Thai Baht and exclude 7% VAT.
Due to the volatile nature of certain products,
prices are subject to change without notice.
830 1,000s more products available at www.farnell-newarkinone.com
Operational Amplifiers - continued
Dual - continued
Price Each
Mftr.PinsPkg Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
2134TI 14 SOIC OP AMP, Instrumentation Dual Differential Line Receiver . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . INA2134UA.. 846-7137 200.00 153.00 117.00 103.00 – –
2142TI 8 PDIP OP AMP, Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLE2142CP 845-4779● 120.00 92.00 67.00 58.00 – –
2142TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLE2142ID 845-4787● 128.00 102.00 76.00 65.00 – –
2177ADI 8 SOIC Precision, Dual, Low Noise Low Input Bias Current Operational Amplifiers . . . . . . . . OP2177ARZ 999-4238● 130.00 104.00 86.00 – – – –
2227TI 8 SOIC OP AMP HIGH PRECISION Low Noise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2227UE4 120-6936● 428.00 328.00 271.00 242.00 – –
2227TI 8 SOIC OP AMP HIGH PRECISION Low Noise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2227UAE4 120-6937● 223.00 170.00 130.00 115.00 – –
2227BB 8 DIL Dual, Low Noise, High Precision Amp., 8MHz Bandwidth (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2227PA. 332-3791‡ 223.00 170.00 138.00 122.00 – –
2228BB 8 DIL Dual, Low Noise, High Precision Amp., 33MHz Bandwidth (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . OPA2228PA 109-7467 223.00 170.00 130.00 115.00 – –
2228TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Dual HI SPD HI PREC Low Noise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2228U 121-2433● 428.00 328.00 271.00 242.00 – –
2228TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Dual HI SPD HI PREC Low Noise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2228UA 121-2434● 223.00 170.00 130.00 115.00 – –
2228BB 8 DIL Dual, Low Noise, High Precision Amp., 33MHz Bandwidth (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . OPA2228PA. 332-3808‡ 198.00 152.00 123.00 115.00 – –
2228TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Dual HI SPD HI PREC Low Noise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2228U.. 846-7587 367.00 280.00 232.00 207.00 – –
2228TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Dual HI SPD HI PREC Low Noise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2228UA. 846-7595 224.00 171.00 131.00 115.00 – –
Price Each
Mftr. Pins Pkg Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
2234 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP,Dual,Single Supply. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2234UG4 120-6938● 277.00 212.00 162.00 143.00 – –
2234 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP,Dual,Single Supply. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2234UA 121-2435 229.00 175.00 134.00 118.00 – –
2234 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP,Dual,Single Supply. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2234UA.. 846-7617 201.00 154.00 132.00 120.00 – –
2241 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP uPWR BIPOLAR Dual. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2241UA 121-2437● 241.00 184.00 140.00 124.00 – –
2241 TI 8 DIL Dual, Micropower, Single Supply (25μA, 5Volt) Amp. (IND TEMP)... . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2241PAG4 121-4362● 241.00 184.00 140.00 124.00 – –
2241 BB 8 DIL Dual, Micropower, Single Supply (25μA, 5Volt) Amp. (IND TEMP)... . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2241PA 332-3810 241.00 184.00 158.00 144.00 – –
2241 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP uPWR BIPOLAR Dual. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2241UA.. 846-7625 239.00 183.00 140.00 123.00 – –
2242 TI 8 SOIC Op AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2242ID 845-4949● 121.00 93.00 68.00 59.00 – –
2244 BB 8 DIL Dual, Micropower, Single Supply (40μA, 2.2V to 36V) Amp. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . OPA2244PA 110-6189 121.00 93.00 68.00 63.00 – –
2244 TI 8 VSSOP OP AMP Dual Single Supply. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2244EA/250G4 120-6939● 121.00 93.00 68.00 59.00 – –
2244 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP,Dual Single Supply. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2244UA 121-2438● 121.00 93.00 68.00 59.00 – –
2244 BB 8 DIL Dual, Micropower, Single Supply (40μA, 2.2V to 36V) Amp. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . OPA2244PA. 332-3821 117.00 89.00 70.00 64.00 – –
2244 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP,Dual Single Supply. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2244UA.. 846-7641 117.00 90.00 66.00 57.00 – –
2251 BB 8 DIL Dual, Micropower, Single Supply (25μA, 2.7V to 36V) Rail-to-Rail Amp. (IND
TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2251PA 109-7468 247.00 189.00 144.00 127.00 – –
2251 BB 8 SOIC Dual, Micropower, Single Supply (25uA, 2.7V to 36V) Rail-to-Rail Amp. (IND
TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2251UA 109-7505 247.00 189.00 144.00 127.00 – –
2251 BB 8 DIL Dual, Micropower, Single Supply (25μA, 2.7V to 36V) Rail-to-Rail Amp. (IND
TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2251PA. 332-3833‡ 251.00 192.00 155.00 145.00 – –
2251 BB 8 SOIC Dual, Micropower, Single Supply (25uA, 2.7V to 36V) Rail-to-Rail Amp. (IND
TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2251UA. 353-5289‡ 247.00 189.00 153.00 143.00 – –
2262 TI 8 PDIP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLC2262CP 845-3799● 80.00 61.00 45.00 39.00 – –
2272 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLC2272ACD 845-3802● 87.00 67.00 49.00 45.00 – –
2272 TI 8 PDIP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLC2272ACP 845-4027● 87.00 67.00 49.00 45.00 – –
2272 TI 8 PDIP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLC2272AIP 845-4035● 94.00 72.00 53.00 49.00 – –
2272 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLC2272CD 845-4043● 80.00 61.00 45.00 42.00 – –
2272 TI 8 PDIP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLC2272CP 845-4051● 80.00 61.00 45.00 42.00 – –
2272 TI 8 PDIP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLC2272IP 845-4060● 87.00 67.00 49.00 43.00 – –
2277 BB 8 DIL Dual, Precision Operational Amp with low offset voltage and drift(OP177 equiv.) . . OPA2277PA. 102-234‡ 199.00 152.00 124.00 115.00 – –
2277 BB 8 SOIC Dual, Ultra-Precision Operational Amp with low offset voltage and drift (OP177
equiv.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2277UA 109-7451● 199.00 152.00 116.00 102.00 – –
2277 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Dual High Precision . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2277U 121-2439● 385.00 295.00 244.00 218.00 – –
2277 BB 8 SOIC Dual, Ultra-Precision Operational Amp with low offset voltage and drift (OP177
equiv.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2277UA. 316-1468 198.00 151.00 123.00 114.00 – –
2277 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Dual High Precision . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2277U.. 846-7650 378.00 289.00 240.00 214.00 – –
2335 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Single Supply CMOS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2335AIDRG4 120-6940● 203.00 155.00 118.00 104.00 – –
2336 TI 8 VSSOP OP AMP ULTRA Low PWR CMOS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2336E/250G4 120-6942● 209.00 160.00 122.00 107.00 – –
2336 TI 8 VSSOP OP AMP ULTRA Low PWR CMOS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2336EA/250G4 120-6943● 139.00 107.00 82.00 72.00 – –
2340 TI 8 VSSOP OP AMP, Dual CMOS Single Supply. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2340EA/250G4 120-6944● 157.00 120.00 92.00 81.00 – –
2343 BB 8 SOIC Dual, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2343UA. 117-316 121.00 93.00 68.00 63.00 – –
2343 BB 8 MSOP Dual, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2343EA/250 109-7492● 121.00 93.00 68.00 59.00 – –
2343 BB 8 SOIC Dual, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2343UA 110-6184 121.00 93.00 68.00 59.00 – –
2343 BB 8 MSOP Dual, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2343EA/250. 334-8246‡ 118.00 90.00 66.00 61.00 – –
2344 BB 8 DIL Dual, Low Power, Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp. (IND TEMP). . . . . . OPA2344PA 109-7496● 144.00 111.00 84.00 74.00 – –
2344 BB 8 SOIC Dual, Low Power, Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp. (IND TEMP). . . . . . OPA2344UA 110-6192● 144.00 111.00 84.00 74.00 – –
2344 BB 8 DIL Dual, Low Power, Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp. (IND TEMP). . . . . . OPA2344PA. 353-4844‡ 144.00 110.00 89.00 83.00 – –
2344 BB 8 SOIC Dual, Low Power, Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp. (IND TEMP). . . . . . OPA2344UA. 353-4856 144.00 111.00 90.00 84.00 – –
2347 TI 8 SSOP OP AMP, Dual UPWR SS RR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2347EA/250G4 120-7096● 87.00 67.00 49.00 43.00 – –
2348 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Dual, High Bandwidth, MicroPower, RR, 1MHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2348AIDG4 120-7097● 94.00 72.00 53.00 46.00 – –
2348 TI 8 SSOP OP AMP, Dual, High Bandwidth, MicroPower, RR, 1MHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2348AIDCNTG4 120-7098● 94.00 72.00 53.00 46.00 – –
2350 TI 8 VSSOP OP AMP,Dual RR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2350EA/250G4 120-7898● 258.00 198.00 151.00 133.00 – –
2353 BB 8 MSOP Dual, High Speed, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2353EA/250 109-7494● 205.00 157.00 120.00 105.00 – –
2353 BB 8 SOIC Dual, High Speed, Single Supply Rail-to-Rail Op. Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2353UA 110-6187● 205.00 157.00 120.00 105.00 – –
2353 BB 8 SOIC Dual, High Speed, Single Supply Rail-to-Rail Op. Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2353UA. 316-1511 196.00 150.00 122.00 113.00 – –
2353 BB 8 MSOP Dual, High Speed, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2353EA. 334-8271‡ 197.00 151.00 122.00 114.00 – –
2354 TI 8 HSOP OP AMP,Dual, Single Supply . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2354AIDDA 121-2444● 144.00 111.00 84.00 74.00 – –
2354 TI 8 HSOP OP AMP,Dual, Single Supply . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2354AIDDA.. 846-7846 129.00 99.00 76.00 66.00 – –
2356 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP,200MHZ GBW, Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2356AID 121-2445● 181.00 138.00 106.00 93.00 – –
2356 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP,200MHZ GBW, Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2356AID. 846-7862 173.00 132.00 101.00 89.00 – –
2364 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP,Single Supply RR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2364AIDG4 120-7100● 134.00 102.00 76.00 65.00 – –
2364 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP,Single Supply RR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2364ID 121-2446● 171.00 131.00 100.00 88.00 – –
2364 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP,Single Supply RR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2364ID. 846-7889 182.00 139.00 107.00 94.00 – –
2372 TI 8 VSSOP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2372IDGKG4 120-7290● 73.00 56.00 41.00 36.00 – –
2372 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2372ID 845-5023● 73.00 56.00 41.00 36.00 – –
2372 TI 8 PDIP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2372IP 845-5031● 73.00 56.00 41.00 36.00 – –
2374 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Dual 6.5MHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2374AIDG4 120-7101● 92.00 70.00 52.00 45.00 – –
2382 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2382ID 845-5082● 107.00 82.00 60.00 55.00 – –
2402 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2402IDG4 120-7292● 127.00 97.00 74.00 65.00 – –
2452 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2452AID 845-5139● 121.00 93.00 68.00 59.00 – –
2462 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL I/O Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2462CD 845-5155● 107.00 82.00 60.00 55.00 – –
2544 TI 11 PFM OP AMP, Power, Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2544TG3 120-7103● 1,014.00 880.00 802.00 752.00 – –
2652 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Dual HIGH SPEED. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2652U 846-7960 138.00 106.00 81.00 71.00 – –
2674 TI 14 SOIC OP AMP Dual, High Speed, High Output . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2674I-14DG4 120-7105● 205.00 157.00 120.00 105.00 – –
2674 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Dual, High Speed, High Output . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2674IDG4 120-7107● 205.00 157.00 120.00 105.00 – –
2690 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Dual Wideband VFB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2690IDG4 120-7108● 258.00 198.00 151.00 133.00 – –
2735 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Single-Supply CMOS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2735AIDG4 120-7109● 253.00 194.00 148.00 130.00 – –
2772 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Dual, High Speed. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV2772CD 845-5341● 121.00 93.00 68.00 59.00 – –
2822 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Dual, HIGH SPD, Low Noise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA2822UG4 120-7112● 162.00 124.00 95.00 83.00 – –
2904 ST 8 TSSOP Dual, Low Power, Operational Amp. (IND TEMP/TSSOP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2904PT 109-4244● 54.00 39.00 31.00 23.00 – –
2904 ON 8 SOIC Dual, Split or Single Supply, Operational Amp. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2904DG 121-1097● 29.00 16.00 15.00 – – – –
2904 ON 8 DIL Dual, Split or Single Supply, Operational Amp. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2904NG 121-1131● 30.00 16.00 15.00 – – – –
2904 TI 8 SOIC Dual General-Purpose Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2904D 229-2907● 10.00 8.00 7.00 – – – –
414164